MR1683-976

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | | |
| LVAVIEW TECHNOLOGY INC. | Name: SIAN SING INVESTMENTS CO., LTD. Internal | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Address: Street Address: 1F., NO. 79, DEXIANG ST., SOUTH DIST. | | |
| Corporation- State: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Other | City: TAICHUNG CITY 402 State: | | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕅 No | Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship | | |
| Execution Date(\$)2/22/2011 | LImited Partnership Citizenship | | |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship TAIWAN, R.O.C. Other Citizenship | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,028,747 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 | | |
| Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | |
| City:Ellicott City | 8. Payment Information: | | |
| State:MD Zip:21043 | | | |
| Phone Number:410-465-6678 | Deposit Account Number _50-5298 | | |
| Fax Number:410-461-3067 | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Morton J. Rosenberg | 3/3/3011 Date Total number of pages including cover | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

| WHEREAS, <u>ALVAVI</u> | EW TECHNOLOG | Y INC. | |
|---|--|--|------------|
| (N: | ame of Accimous | | |
| located and doing business at NO. 3 | 74, SEC. 2, BADE | RD., SONGSHAN DISTRICT 2F, 1 | |
| IAIPEI CITY 105, Taiwan (Ad | ddress of Assignar | 1 | - |
| has adopted and used in its bus | iness the Tradema | rk HOE-MATIC | |
| which is registered under No. | | Dec 13, 2005 , dated | , i |
| the United States Patent and Tr | (Reg. No.) ademark Office; a | (Date of Issue) | _, |
| WHEREAS, SIAN SING | | CO.,LTD. | |
| located and doing business at _ | me of Assignee) | | mm.m.a.c. |
| - IF. No. 70, Deviana St., So. | uth.Dist Taichung | City 402, Taiwan (R.O.C.) | |
| Ad) is desirous of acquiring said ma | dress of Assignee) | | |
| and and and and and | d N _{c1} | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in | consideration of a | nd in exchange for \$10.00 and othe | _ |
| good and valuable consideration ALVAVIEW | 1, the receipt of wh FECHNOLOGY IN | nich is hereby acknowledged, said C | Г |
| (Ass | (amai voneis | | |
| does sell, assign, transfer and se | t over unto said s | AN SING INVESTMENTS CO.,LTC |) . |
| | me of Assignee) | | |
| he entire right, title and interest | in or assignee) in to and under c | aid Trademark and the Registration | |
| hereof, | together with the | good will of the business in compact | inn |
| (Reg. No.) | | good will of the business in connect | 1033 |
| with which said mark is used. | | | |
| | FOR: | ALVAVIEW TECHNOLOGY INC. | |
| | | (Name of Assignor) | |
| | ÷ | | |
| | Ву: | | |
| | - | (Signature) | |
| | _ | Wen-Tsong, Shiue | |
| | The state of the s | (Type Name) | |
| | ments \$ | President | |
| | Title: | The state of the s | |
| | Date: | Feb. 22, 2011 | |
| | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0467